
   
 

2019 Racing Schedule and RC Assignments - Rev. 2 
Italicized events are Non-HHSA events that usually see HHSA racer participation 
 

Date Day Event Time Notes/ RC AssignmentApr 
Feb 23 Sat Boat Prepping Seminar 1000-1200 HH North Loft / Prag Quantum 

Mar 9 Sat Intro to HHSA Racing, Rules and 
Race Management Seminar 1000-1200 HH North Loft / Prag Katta and Ted 

Slotwinski 

Mar 23 Sat Long Distance Racing Seminar 1000-1200 HH North Training Room / Ted North 
Sails 

Apr 24 Wed Practice Race 1830 Start Amara 
Apr 27 Sat Practice Race 1255 Start Gaia 
May 01 Wed Series 1 Race 1 1830 Start Delirium 
May 08 Wed Series 1 Race 2 1830 Start Allegiant 
May 11 Sat AYC Thomas Pt. to Oxford   
May 15 Wed Series 1 Race 3 1830 Start Gaia 
May 18 Sat Bloody Point Race 1355 Start Avalon 
May 22 Wed Series 1 Race 4 1830 Start Resilient 
May 24 Fri Down the Bay Race   
May 25 Sat Annapolis - Miles River Race   
May 29 Wed Series 1 Race 5 1830 Start Put-In-Bay 
Jun 01 Sat EYC Leukemia Cup   
Jun 05 Wed Series 1 Race 6 1830 Start Adagio 
Jun 7-8 Fri Sat Annapolis to Newport starts   
Jun 09 Sun Summer Regatta 1055 Start Liberty Prevails 
Jun 12 Wed Series 2 Race 1 1830 Start Kaya 
Jun 15 Sat Women's Regatta 1055 Start Zalek 
Jun 19 Wed Series 2 Race 2 1830 Start Glissade 
Jun 22 Sat Sharp’s Island Race 1655 Start Second Wind 
Jun 26 Wed Series 2 Race 3 1830 Start Jubilee 
Jul 03  Fireworks @ HHS   
Jul 10 Wed Series 2 Race 4 1830 Start Cantata 
Jul 13 Sat EYC Boomerang Race   
Jul 17 Wed Series 2 Race 5 1830 Start Revolution 
Jul 20 Sat Race to Baltimore   

Jul 20-22 Sat-
Mon SMSA Screwpile   

Jul 21 Sun Great Bay Race 1355 Start Spook 
Jul 24 Wed Series 2 Race 6 1830 Start Uncloudy Day 



Jul 31 Wed Series 3 Race 1 1830 Start Whoosh 
Aug 02 Fri Gov Cup   
Aug 07 Wed Series 3 Race 2 1830 Start Snacktime 
Aug 11 Sun Double-handed Race 1055 Start Aurora 
Aug 14 Wed Series 3 Race 3 1830 Start Carolina Blue 
Aug 17 Sat CRAB pursuit Race   
Aug 21 Wed Series 3 Race 4 1830 Start Spirit 
Aug 24 Sat West River Race 1055 Start Liberty Prevails 
Aug 28 Wed Series 3 Race 5 1830 Start Smoke 

Aug 31 Sep 01 Sat-Sun Annapolis “Race Week”   
Sep 04 Wed Series 3 Race 6 1830 Start Snacktime 
Sep 07 Sat NASS Oxford Race   
Sep 08 Sun TAYC Hammond Memorial   

Sep 11 Wed Free-for-All Race 1830 Start Rabbit start 
Sep 21 Sat AYC Thomas Pt. to Solomon's   
Oct 06 Sun Autumn Classic 1055 Start Whoosh 

Oct 10-14 Sun Boat Show Weekend    
Oct 19 Sat BCYA Harbor Cup   
Nov 03 Sun Frostbite 1 1155 Start Amara 
Nov 10 Sun Frostbite 2 1155 Start Liberty Prevails 
Nov 17 Sun Frostbite 3 1155 Start Jubilee 
Nov 24 Sun Frostbite 4 1155 Start Delirium 
Dec 01 Sun Frostbite 5 1155 Start Revolution 
Dec 08 Sun Frostbite 6 1155 Start Allegiant 
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